www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton 371
6L
6L
Champ F2MV mini
floodlights
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Cl. I, Zone 2, Group IIC
Marine & Wet Locations

pressure
sodium
50 T6 T3C 75 T6 T3C 75 T3B T5 75 90° 1
70 T6 T3A 60 T5 T3A 75 T3 T4 85 90° 1
100 T4 T2D 75 T4 T2C 90 – – – 90° 1
150B T4 T2A 75 T4 T2A 85 T3 T2A 110 90° 1
F2MVM Metal
halide
70 T6 T3C 75 T5 T3A 75 T4 T3A 85 90° 1
100 T4 T2D 75 T4 T2D 75 T4 T2C 85 90° 1
175B T3 T2A 75 T3 T2A 85 T3 T2A 110 90° 1
BSuitable for use in +65°C ambient without optional fuses.
CRestricted breathing explosion protection requires suffix S826 (TB).
Lamp selection (mogul base):
Fixture Watts / type Bulb GE Osram Philips Venture
F2MVSY050 50 HPS ED23 1/2 or ET23 1/2 LU50 LU50 C50S68 –
F2MVSY070 70 HPS ED23 1/2 or ET23 1/2 LU70 LU70 C70S62 –
F2MVSY100 100 HPS ED23 1/2 or ET23 1/2 LU100 LU100 C100S54 –
F2MVSY150 150 HPS ED23 1/2 or ET23 1/2 LU150/55 LU150/55 C150S55 –
F2MVMY070 70 MH ED28 – – – MH70W/U/ED28
F2MVMY100 100 MH ED28 – – – MH100/U/ED28
F2MVMY175 175 MH ED28 or BT28 MVR175/C/U M175/C/U MH175/C/U MH175/C/U
Figure 1
Champ F2MV mini
floodlights
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D